the difference between the value of the newly consolidated assets and liabilities and the carrying value of the Group’s interest, and the equal and

opposite liability for the interests of external parties in these investment funds.

The transitional adjustment, applied to the opening statement of financial position as at 1 January 2013, had an effect of decreasing non-controlling

interest by £8 million, increasing total assets by £3,384 million and increasing total liabilities by £3,392 million.

The Group has only considered the consolidation suite of standards for interests that existed at 1 January 2013. The change in accounting policy

has been applied retrospectively and as a result, the comparative information for the year ended 31 December 2012 and the opening position at 1

January 2012 have been restated accordingly.

Effect of the adoption of IAS 19 (Revised) and IFRS 10 ‘Consolidated Financial Statements’

The following tables summarise the impact of the restatements in the financial statements:

   £m

Year ended 31 December 2012
As previously

reported

Adjustments
for adoption

of IAS 19

Adjustments
for adoption

of IFRS 10 As restated

Consolidated income statement
Profit after tax from continuing operations 923  (1) (8) 914
Profit after tax for the financial year 1,487  (1) (8) 1,478
Non-controlling interests 314  -   (8) 306

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Total other comprehensive income for the financial year1 (811) 4  -   (807)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year1

676  3  (8) 671

Reconciliation of adjusted operating profit to profit after tax

Adjusting items (459) -   (8) (467)
Adjusted operating profit after tax attributable to equity holders of the
parent 842  (1) -   841

Consolidated statement of financial position

Total assets 143,497  81  3,384  146,962
Total liabilities 133,699  98  3,392  137,189

Equity attributable to ordinary shareholders of the parent 7,833  (17) -   7,816
Non-controlling interests 1,965  -   (8) 1,957

1
 The comparative information has been restated to reflect the fact that all movements on the share-based payment reserve are reflected directly in equity and no longer

in other comprehensive income.

93 OLD MUTUAL plc PRELIMINARY RESULTS 2013

   £m

At 1 January 2012
As previously

reported

Adjustments
for adoption

of IAS 19

Adjustments
for adoption

of IFRS 10 As restated

Consolidated statement of financial position

Total assets 162,385  (12) 2,798  165,171
Total liabilities 151,527  8  2,798  154,333
Equity attributable to ordinary shareholders of the parent 8,488  (20) -   8,468

OLD MUTUAL plc PRELIMINARY RESULTS 2013 94

Adjusted Group MCEV by line of business
At 31 December 2013
   £m

 Notes

At
31 December

2013

At
31 December

2012 Restated1

MCEV of the core covered business (Emerging Markets)
B3 2,953  3,316

   Adjusted net worth2  1,621  1,838

   Value of in-force business  1,332  1,478

MCEV of the core covered business (Old Mutual Wealth) B3 2,549  2,444

   Adjusted net worth2  575  466

   Value of in-force business  1,974  1,978

MCEV of the non-core covered business (Old Mutual Bermuda)
3 B3

 365  625

   Adjusted net worth  365  680